dedicated its expertise to the development of latest technologies in agriculture. These research and development 
institutions are partnered with City Agriculture Office in dissemination of up-to-date knowledge in the field of 
agriculture.

Nueva Ecija is the rice bowl of region III and Muñoz contributes an average of Eighty Five Thousand (85,000) 
tons (according to data provided by Local DA Office) of rice every year. This production is equivalent to 20% of the 
total rice production of the Province of Nueva Ecija. 

Rice cropping in Science City of Muñoz is undertaken twice a year, wet and dry season.